

Ref No.: LIFC/BSE/2022-23/45 **Date: October 04, 2022**

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 (Maharashtra)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended September 30, 2022.

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed herewith the certificates issued by our Registrar, CDSL VENTURES LTD to Central Depository Services (India) Limited and National Securities Depository Limited for the quarter ended September 30, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record and inform all those concerned.

Also, kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Laxmi India Finleasecap Private Limited

Gajendra Singh Shekhawat **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** M. No.: A47095

ww.lifc.co.in

•



CDSL VENTURES LIMITED

Date: 03-10-2022

Central Depository Services (India) Ltd Regd Off: Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Nm Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East) Mumbai - 400013

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended September 30, 2022

Dear Sir(s),

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the Laxmi India Finleasecap Private Limited, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the Securities of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For CDSL Ventures Ltd

MILIND Digitally signed by MILIND ARVIND SARAF Date: 2022.10.03 10:22:30 +05'30'

MILIND SARAF Senior Manager-RTA operations & Compliance Officer

CC TO: The Company Secretary Laxmi India Finleasecap Private Limited 2,DFL,Gopinath Marg, M.I. Road, Jaipur-302001, Rajasthan

Regd. Office: Marathon Futurex, 'A'Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M.Joshi Marg, Lower Parel,(E), Mumbai- 400 013. Phone No.: 91 22 61216913 Fax: 91-22-22723199

Operational Office:I-202DeckLevel,TowerNo4,AboveBelapurRailwayStation,NaviMumbai-400614Phone Nos. 022-61216903 / 61216924CIN: U93090MH2006PLC164885Website: www.cvlindia.com



CDSL VENTURES LIMITED

Date: 03-10-2022

National Securities Depository Limited Trade World, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, SenapatiBapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended September 30, 2022

Dear Sir(s),

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the Laxmi India Finleasecap Private Limited, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the Securities of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For CDSL Ventures Ltd

MILIND Digitally signed by ARVIND ARVIND SAR SARAF Digitally signed by MILIND ARVIND SAR Date: 2022.10.03 10:22:54 +05'30'

MILIND SARAF Senior Manager-RTA operations & Compliance Officer

CC TO: The Company Secretary Laxmi India Finleasecap Private Limited 2, DFL, Gopinath Marg, M.I. Road, Jaipur-302001, Rajasthan

Regd. Office:Marathon Futurex, 'A'Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M.Joshi Marg, Lower Parel,(E),Mumbai- 400 013.Phone No.: 91 22 61216913Fax: 91-22-22723199

Operational Office:I-202DeckLevel,TowerNo4,AboveBelapurRailwayStation,NaviMumbai-400614Phone Nos. 022-61216903 / 61216924CIN: U93090MH2006PLC164885Website: www.cvlindia.com